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Presented by Mr. Gilman

Resoluiton authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to acquire all of the City's Right, Title
and Interest, if any, in and to the Publicly-Owned Property in the 12th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh designated
in the Deed Registry Office of Allegheny County as Block 125-L, Lots 288 and 290; Block 125-M, Lots 371,
372, 375, 376, 377, 378, 379, 381, 383, 388, 391; Block 125-S, Lots 18, 19, 19-1, 130 (Council District No.9 -
Site Assemblage for Commercial Development - 6933, 6929, 6943, 6945 Susquehanna Street, 525, 527, 529,
531, 533, 537, 517, 519 N. Murtland Avenue and 6950, 6942 Hamilton Avenue).
Whereas, the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh desires to acquire all of the City's right, title and
interest, if any, in and to publicly-owned properties known as Block 125-L, Lots 288 and 290; Block 125-M,
Lots 371, 372, 375, 376, 377, 378, 379, 381, 383, 388, 391; Block 125-S, Lots 18, 19, 19-1, in the 12th Ward
of the City of Pittsburgh, for the sum of $1.00 plus all necessary and incidental expenses in connection with
such acquisition.

Whereas, the Council of the City of Pittsburgh desires to give approval to the acquisition by Urban
Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh.

Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 3/28/2026Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2014-0135, Version: 1

Section 1. That the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh is hereby authorized to acquire, for the
sum of $1.00 plus all necessary and incidental expenses in connection with such acquisition, all of the City's
right, title and interest, if any, in and to publicly-owned properties known as Block 125-L, Lots 288 and 290;
Block 125-M, Lots 371, 372, 375, 376, 377, 378, 379, 381, 383, 388, 391; Block 125-S, Lots 18, 19, 19-1,
130,in the 12th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh.

Section 2. That the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh is authorized to incur said necessary and
incidental expenses in connection with said acquisition.
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